PowerFlex® 755 On-Machine™ Drive
A simplified solution for high-performance VFD applications
If you’re looking for a variable-frequency drive that combines the
performance of the well-established PowerFlex 755 AC drive with the
benefits of an on-machine solution, you just found the perfect answer.
The PowerFlex 755 On-machine Drive is a simple, cost-effective pre-
engineered product that can be mounted right on or near your machine.
The drive has an IP66 environmental rating and incorporates I/O, network

16 Rockwell Automation Publication 750-UM006A-EN-P - July 2019
Chapter 1 Getting Started
Catalog Number Explanation
a
b
c
d
e
f
g
h
i
j, k, l, m
n
o
p
q
r
s
Drive
Code Type
26G PowerFlex 755
Future Use
Code Description
1 Future Use
Input Type
Code Description
1 AC input with precharge, includes DC
terminals
Enclosure Type
Code Type
F UL Type 12 / IP66 (indoor use only)
Voltage Rating Class
Code Type
C 400V AC, 50 Hz
D 480V AC, 60 Hz
Normal Duty Drive Rating @ 400V AC, 50 Hz
Code Amps kW Frame
8P7 8.7 4 2
011 11.5 5.5 2
015 15.4 7.5 2
022 22.0 11 2
Normal Duty Drive Rating @ 480V AC, 60 Hz
Code Amps Hp Frame
8P0 8.0 5 2
011 11.0 7.5 2
014 14.0 10 2
022(1)
(1) Option 022 for 22A, 15HP, Normal Duty with induction
motor or Allen-Bradley servo motor. Option 022 for 14A,
10HP, Heavy Duty with servo motor only.
22.0 / 14.0 15 / 10 2
Filtering and Common Mode Cap Con�guration
Code Filtering Default Connection
J Yes Jumper installed
Dynamic Braking (internal to drive)
Code Resistor Transistor
A No Yes
Cover Mounted HIM
Code Type
4 UL Type 4X / IP66
Future Use
Code Description
N Future Use
Safety Option Module - Slot 6
Code Type
A Network Integrated Safe Torque O� Module
(STO) S3
B(1)(2)(3)
(1) Integrated Safety Function option module requires Studio
5000 V31.00 or higher �rmware with Guard Logix 5580 or
Compact GuardLogix 5380 controllers for drive safety
functions.

-SB -E41 -E51
q r s
Catalog Number Explanation
Build the catalog string that provides the features and options your application needs.
Product Specifications
•	 400V AC, 3-phase, 50 Hz normal duty ratings:
-- 8.7 A – 22 A; 4 kW – 11 kW*
•	 480V AC, 3-phase, 60 Hz normal duty ratings:
-- 8 A – 14 A; 5 Hp – 10 Hp*
-- 22 A, 15 Hp (14 A, 10 Hp heavy duty when
Motor Type = M2 selected)
•	 AC induction motor or servo motor** control
•	 Safety options:
-- Networked or hardwired Safe Torque Off
-- Networked Integrated Safety Functions
-- None
•	 Encoder feedback options:
-- Incremental HTL 12V DC
-- Dual Incremental 12V DC
-- SSI SC Rotary Absolute
-- SSI Linear Absolute
-- Hiperface SC
-- Hiperface SC + SSI Linear
•	 Enclosure Type: IP66 / UL Type 12
•	 65kA SCCR
•	 Ambient operating temperature: 0-40° C (32-104° F)
•	 Compatibility with ArmorConnect® cable media
•	 Multi-language product labels including English,
Chinese, French, German, Portuguese, Romanian
and Spanish
•	 DeviceLogix™ control provides built-in drive capability
to process logic locally and reduce demands on the
controller and network
* For additional power ratings, contact Rockwell Automation.
** Allen-Bradley permanent magnet servo motor. Ask about availability.
Product Dimensions
Certifications
•	 c-UL-us, CE, RoHS, RCM, KCC
•	 TÜV Rheinland Functional Safety – Certification applies
to 20-750-S3 and 20-750-S4 safety options when
installed in drive
See a complete list of certifications in publication 750-TD003
Standard components on every packaged drive include:
•	 PowerFlex 755 flange-mount AC drive
•	 Branch circuit breaker with lockable through-cover
rotary disconnect
•	 Control power and motor brake circuit breakers accessible
via auxiliary circuit breaker door
•	 Front-mounted Human Interface Module (HIM) with
enhanced LCD display and full numeric keypad
•	 Built-in dual M12 EtherNet/IP ports for linear, star or DLR
network configurations
•	 Quick connect receptacles for all your connections
•	 Four customer programmable digital inputs
•	 Dynamic brake thermostat input
•	 Brake contactor
•	 EMC filter
•	 Common mode input core as required for CE installations
•	 Common mode output core (in induction motor versions)
•	 Four collar studs for mounting of customer supplied
equipment
•	 Lifting handles
•	 Hoist lifting/mounting brackets
Width Depth Height
649.8 (25.58) 391.9 (15.43) 711.2 (28.0)
Enclosure dimensions without mounting hardware in mm (inches)
Depth Width